



Dear Women's Soccer Team,

Thank you for deciding to participate in the 2024 Palm Desert International Sports Festival. Each year over 1,000 athletes from across the United States and Canada travel to the beautiful city of Palm Desert to compete.

This is the Women's Soccer Tournament Team Registration Packet. This packet will be used to register for:

Women's Soccer Open Tournament 2025 Palm Desert International Sports Festival Saturday and Sunday, January 11 & 12, 2025 8:00 a.m.

> Hovley Soccer Complex 74-735 Hovley Lane East Palm Desert, CA 92260

REMEMBER: There will be no online registration for team sports. Please mail entries to the address below.

There are 2 dates that you will need to remember. The first is <u>December 15, 2025</u>. This is the early registration deadline for The Games where each team will get \$10 off their team registration if they register online or postmark their team registration by this date. The second date is <u>January 5, 2025</u>. This is the last date to register your team for the 2025 Games and/or make changes to your team's roster. If any team registers after the January 5, 2025, deadline, then an additional \$50 will be added to their team's registration fee.

Once you have filled out all of the enclosed forms and enclosed a check made out to DESERT RECREATION DISTRICT, you will mail all of these to:

Desert Recreation District
Attn: International Sports Festival
45-305 Oasis Street
Indio, CA 92201

If you have any questions about this registration form or any other matter about the 2025 Palm Desert International Sports Festival, please feel free to contact us at (760) 568-2560 or <a href="mailto:sofia.pimentel@drd.us.com">sofia.pimentel@drd.us.com</a>

Thank you, and we look forward to seeing you in February!

**International Sports Festival Staff** 





2025 INDIVIDUAL ATHLETE REGISTRATION FORM (Each team member must fill out)
EARLY REGISTRATION DEADLINE: DECEMBER 15, 2024 | GAMES REGISTRATION DEADLINE: JANUARY 5, 2025

First Name:	Last Name:	
Street Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
Date of Birth:		
-	Release of Liability, Photo Release, Terms & Conditions of I	 Entry
This "Terms & Conditions of Entry" form must participation in the Palm Desert International	be signed and submitted with your registration forms and payment Sports Festival.	in order to complete your Registration Form for
	to compete in the Palm Desert International Sports Festival and in the the risks inherent in the Palm Desert International Sports Festival transcendence all of those risks.	**
perform and administer such emergency or no emergency and non-emergency treatment for	s while participating in the Palm Desert International Sports Festival, on-emergency medical attention as they, in their absolute discretion, me and authorize attending medical personnel to delegate any necestall attending medical personnel for any and all claims, damages, and energency medical treatment to me.	, deem necessary or desirable. I also consent to essary treatment to any other medical practitioner
discretion in any form of media, art, advertisin Palm Desert International Sports Festival and t	ports Festival and its licensees the unconditional right to use, recording, trade, visual documentary, promotional material, merchandise or to use my name, likeness, voice and biographical information in conrection the	r film coverage of any kind my performance in the nection therewith without compensation to me. I
observe all written and oral instructions given	is issued by the Desert Recreation District in connection with the Palr by authorized personnel at the Palm Desert International Sports Festion from the Palm Desert International Sports Festival.	·
Desert International Sports Festival is 18 years	se stipulated by the rules and regulations applicable to the sport(s) I sold for the International Sports Festival, and that the date for determine proof of age in order to receive my credentials and participates.	rmining the proper age group is December 31, 2025.
representative, any and all claims for loss or dative or passive, of the following: the Palm Devolunteers or employees foregoing; or the clul meets or supervising such activities. Also, I ce	Desert International Sports Festival, I hereby waive, on my own beha amages arising out of my participation in the Games, including claim esert International Sports Festival; the Desert Recreation District, and bs, host facilities, sponsors, committees and facilities, attending med artify that all of the information provided in this form is true and com ganizers strongly recommend that participants consult their doctors	ns for loss or damages caused by the negligence, by officers, directors, agents, representatives, dical personnel, or any individuals officiating at the uplete. I have read the entry information provided
Print Name:	Signature:	Date:





|--|

☐ Team Registration Form

	□Eac	h Team Member Has Filled Out Individual Regis	stration Form		
	□Enc	losed Check Made Out to DESERT RECREATION	DISTRICT		
<u>Team</u>	Captain	Statements of Age Certification			
		I certify that I am enrolling my team	in the Men's Soccer Tou	rnament.	
	Initials	I certify that the age the youngest player on my team will be on <b>December 31, 2025</b> is:			
	Initials		,		
	Initials	I understand that any changes to my team's	roster must be made by <b>January 5, 2025</b>	5.	
	-	I and my team understand that we will each	receive one (1) bag for our participation	in the 2025 P.D.	
	Initials	International Sports Festival, no matter how	many events we register for.		
Team	Registra	tion Fee for Early Registration		\$470.00	
Regul	ar Regis	tration Fee: Total Fee if Check Mailed <u>AFTER</u> D	ecember 15, 2024		
Team	Registra	tion Fee for Regular Registration		\$480.00	
	•	ion Fee: Total Fee if Check Mailed <u>AFTER</u> Janu	• •	¢E30.00	
ream	Kegistra	tion Fee for Late Registration		\$530.00	
Forfei	t Fee: Tl	nis is a MANDATORY fee that will be included	with the registration fee.		
		es not forfeit will receive the refund after the to		\$100.00	

Make sure all forms are properly filled out and check is made out in the appropriate amount made payable to:

DESERT RECREATION DISTRICT

Mail All Items to:

DESERT RECREATION DISTRICT ATTN: SENIOR GAMES 45-305 OASIS STREET INDIO, CA 92201







TEAM NAME:	PLAYING IN:   ISF				
TEAM CAPTAIN  FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:	CAPTAIN PLAYING:	□ NO	☐ <b>YES</b> (List Captain as Player 1)		
ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE:	ZIP CODE:		
PHONE NUMBER:	EMAIL ADDRESS:				
Each Team Is Allowed A Maximum of 20 Players					

# First Name Last Name Phone Number Email Address Date of Birth Age Athlete Will Be on December 31, 2025 1 ...





10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			